2111 Comprehensive Drive
Aurora, Illinois  60505
Phone: 630-851-4722
Fax: 630- 851- 5040
Surface Mount
Quartz Crystal Oscillator
PC and LC series

•	Tape and Reel Packaging
•	RoHS Compliant / Lead Free
Ordering Information
Example Part Numbers:
PC123-311.04M =  5x7 mm package, ±50 ppm, 0 to 70°C, 3.3 Vdc, LVPECL Output, E/D Pad 2, Output Frequency  311.04 MHz
LC222-622.08M = 5x7 mm package, +/-50ppm, -40 to 85C, 2.5 Vdc, LVDS Output, E/D Pad 2, Output Frequency 622.08 MHz
Oscillator Type
5x7mm Series
PC=LVPECL
LC=LVDS
Output
Frequency
Frequency
Format
-xxx.xM Min.*
-xxx.xxxxxxM Max*
*Min 1 and Max
6 digits after the
decimal point.
PC
Temperature
Range
1 = 0 to 70°C
2 =  -40 to 85°C
3 = 0 to 85°C
4 = -20 to 70°C
1
Supply Voltage
E/D Function
2 = 2.5 Vdc, E/D Pad 2
3 = 3.3 Vdc, E/D Pad 2
3 -311.04M
Package Outline Suggested Pad Layout
Pad Connections
Frequency
Tolerance
4 = ±20 ppm
1 = ±25 ppm
2 = ±50 ppm
3 = ±100 ppm
2
Keep Out Area:  Do not route any traces in the keep
out area. It is recommended the next layer
under the keep out area is to be ground plane.
	 1:	 N/C
	 2:	 Enable / Disable (OE)
	 3	 Ground
 	4:	 Output Q
	 5:	 Complementary Output Q
	 6:	 Supply Voltage (Vdd)
2111 Comprehensive Drive
Aurora, Illinois  60505
Phone: 630-851-4722